South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 18, 2024, 05:42:31 am

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3376 (Rat #0358, Act #0326 of 1984) General Bill, By House Agriculture and Natural Resources
Similar (S 0736)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 59 to Title 39, so as to provide for franchise
agreements between retailers engaged in the business of selling and retailing farm implements, machinery, utility and
industrial, and yard and garden equipment, attachments, or repair parts, and wholesalers, manufacturers, or distributors of the
products to require repurchase of inventory, stock, and equipment from retailers upon termination of a contract; to provide
procedures; to establish limitations, rights, and civil liability relative to repurchase; to extend the right to require repurchase
option to the heirs of retailers; to provide for warranty claims, contractual rights, and indemnification, auditing time limits, and
collections.-amended title

01/18/84
01/26/84
01/27/84
01/31/84
01/31/84
02/16/84
03/01/84
03/01/84
03/08/84
03/08/84
03/08/84
03/27/84
04/05/84
04/09/84
04/09/84
04/09/84
04/17/84

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-529
Read second time HJ-703

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-736

Introduced and read first time SJ-515

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-515
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-668
Amended SJ-876

Read second time SJ-877

Amended SJ-932

Read third time SJ-932

Returned SJ-932

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2008

Ratified R 358

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/09/84

Act No. 326

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



