May 18, 2024, 05:42:31 am

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3376 (Rat #0358, Act #0326 of 1984) General Bill, By House Agriculture and Natural Resources *Similar (S 0736)*

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 59 to Title 39, so as to provide for franchise agreements between retailers engaged in the business of selling and retailing farm implements, machinery, utility and industrial, and yard and garden equipment, attachments, or repair parts, and wholesalers, manufacturers, or distributors of the products to require repurchase of inventory, stock, and equipment from retailers upon termination of a contract; to provide procedures; to establish limitations, rights, and civil liability relative to repurchase; to extend the right to require repurchase option to the heirs of retailers; to provide for warranty claims, contractual rights, and indemnification, auditing time limits, and collections.-amended title

01/18/84	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-529
01/26/84	House	Read second time HJ-703
01/27/84	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-736
01/31/84	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-515
01/31/84	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-515
02/16/84	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-668
03/01/84	Senate	Amended SJ-876
03/01/84	Senate	Read second time SJ-877
03/08/84	Senate	Amended SJ-932
03/08/84	Senate	Read third time SJ-932
03/08/84	Senate	Returned SJ-932
03/27/84	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2008
04/05/84		Ratified R 358
04/09/84		Signed By Governor
04/09/84		Effective date 04/09/84
04/09/84		Act No. 326
04/17/84		Copies available